[image: image1.wmf]G00005

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

a.  The purpose of this modification is as follows:

1.  To exercise Option Period Two.  Item Numbers 2001 through 2006 are exercised as shown on the following pages.  This is for Program

 Support for Advanced Applications ACTDs (GEMS 00005.10).

2.  The address for DISA/DITCO-Scott is corrected to what appears in Block 6 of this modification.

b.  As a result of this modification, the total amount of the task order is changed from $1,007,629.02 to $1,720,091.82, an increase of $712,462.80.

c.  All other terms and conditions remain as stated.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

Y

1

6

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

21-Sep-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

DCA200-02-D-5021-0001

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

07-May-2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

FAR 17.207 - Exercise of Options

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

X

is not,   

is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

21-Sep-2004

CODE

DISA/DITCO-SCOTT

PO BOX 25857

SCOTT AFB IL 62225

HC1013

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

KEYLOGIC SYSTEMS  INC

STEPHANIE STONE

2567 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

SUITE 5000

MORGANTOWN WV 26505-4504

FACILITY CODE

1KWG7

CODE

gems@scott.disa.mil

EMAIL:

TEL:

ARTHUR L. KRUSE / CONTRACTING OFFICER


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES  

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The total cost of this contract was increased by $712,462.80 from $1,007,629.02 to $1,720,091.82. 

                The 'issued by' organization has changed from 

                                DISA/DITCO-SCOTT

                                2300 EAST DRIVE

                                SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5406

                                 to 

                                DISA/DITCO-SCOTT

                                PO BOX 25857

                                SCOTT AFB IL 62225

                The 'administered by' organization has changed from 

                                DISA/DITCO-SCOTT

                                2300 EAST DRIVE

                                SCOTT AFB IL 62225-5406

                                 to 

                                DISA/DITCO-SCOTT

                                PO BOX 25857

                                SCOTT AFB IL 62225

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

        CLIN 2001 

                The CLIN extended description has changed from NONPERSONAL Services--Option Year Two.  Program Management Support for Advance Concept Technology Demonstration Projects (ACTDS) in accordance with the attached Statement of Work (SOW), dated 9/4/02.  Period of performance is one (1) year, from 9/30/04 through 9/29/05.  Labor rates are those identified in contractor's amended proposal dated 9/19/02.  This is a Time-and-Materials, Not-to-Exceed (NTE), CLIN. to NONPERSONAL Services--Option Year Two.  Program Management Support for Advance Concept Technology Demonstration Projects (ACTDS) in accordance with the attached Statement of Work (SOW), dated 9/4/02.  Period of performance is one (1) year, from 9/30/04 through 9/29/05.  Labor rates are those identified in contractor's amended proposal dated 8/20/04.  This is a Time-and-Materials, Not-to-Exceed (NTE), CLIN.. 

                The unit price amount has increased by $19,605.67 from $8,402.33 to $28,008.00. 

                The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 

                The total cost of this line item has increased by $19,605.67 from $8,402.33 to $28,008.00. 

        CLIN 2002 

                The CLIN extended description has changed from NONPERSONAL Services--Option Year Two.  Program Management Support for Advance Concept Technology Demonstration Projects (ACTDS) in accordance with the attached Statement of Work (SOW), dated 9/4/02.  Period of performance is one (1) year, from 9/30/04 through 9/29/05.  Labor rates are those identified in contractor's amended proposal dated 9/19/02.  This is a Time-and-Materials, Not-to-Exceed (NTE), CLIN. to NONPERSONAL Services--Option Year Two.  Program Management Support for Advance Concept Technology Demonstration Projects (ACTDS) in accordance with the attached Statement of Work (SOW), dated 9/4/02.  Period of performance is one (1) year, from 9/30/04 through 9/29/05.  Labor rates are those identified in contractor's amended proposal dated 8/20/04.  This is a Time-and-Materials, Not-to-Exceed (NTE), CLIN.. 

                The unit price amount has decreased by $3,273.62 from $158,593.94 to $155,320.32. 

                The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 

                The total cost of this line item has decreased by $3,273.62 from $158,593.94 to $155,320.32. 

        CLIN 2003 

                The CLIN extended description has changed from NONPERSONAL Services--Option Year Two.  Program Management Support for Advance Concept Technology Demonstration Projects (ACTDS) in accordance with the attached Statement of Work (SOW), dated 9/4/02.  Period of performance is one (1) year, from 9/30/04 through 9/29/05.  Labor rates are those identified in contractor's amended proposal dated 9/19/02.  This is a Time-and-Materials, Not-to-Exceed (NTE), CLIN. to NONPERSONAL Services--Option Year Two.  Program Management Support for Advance Concept Technology Demonstration Projects (ACTDS) in accordance with the attached Statement of Work (SOW), dated 9/4/02.  Period of performance is one (1) year, from 9/30/04 through 9/29/05.  Labor rates are those identified in contractor's amended proposal dated 8/20/04.  This is a Time-and-Materials, Not-to-Exceed (NTE), CLIN.. 

                The unit price amount has increased by $36,727.23 from $122,043.81 to $158,771.04. 

                The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 

                The total cost of this line item has increased by $36,727.23 from $122,043.81 to $158,771.04. 

        CLIN 2004 

                The CLIN description has changed from Program Management Support Specialist to Customer Service Representative. 

                The CLIN extended description has changed from NONPERSONAL Services--Option Year Two.  Program Management Support for Advance Concept Technology Demonstration Projects (ACTDS) in accordance with the attached Statement of Work (SOW), dated 9/4/02.  Period of performance is one (1) year, from 9/30/04 through 9/29/05.  Labor rates are those identified in contractor's amended proposal dated 9/19/02.  This is a Time-and-Materials, Not-to-Exceed (NTE), CLIN. to NONPERSONAL Services--Option Year Two.  Customer Service Representative Support for Advance Concept Technology Demonstration Projects (ACTDS) in accordance with the attached Statement of Work (SOW), dated 9/4/02.  Period of performance is one (1) year, from 9/30/04 through 9/29/05.  Labor rates are those identified in contractor's amended proposal dated 8/20/04.  This is a Time-and-Materials, Not-to-Exceed (NTE), CLIN.. 

                The unit price amount has increased by $18,483.65 from $146,714.83 to $165,198.48. 

                The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 

                The total cost of this line item has increased by $18,483.65 from $146,714.83 to $165,198.48. 

        CLIN 2005 

                The CLIN extended description has changed from Estimated Travel Expenses to be reimbursed in accordance with Federal Travel Regulations.  All Travel must be authorized in advance by Ms. Judy Albert or CDR Curt Hammill, USN. to Estimated Travel Expenses to be reimbursed in accordance with Federal Travel Regulations.  All Travel must be authorized in advance by Mr. Gary Buchanan or Ms. Marci Sackie.. 

                The estimated/max cost has decreased by $24,500.00 from $50,000.00 to $25,500.00. 

                The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised. 

                The total cost of this line item has decreased by $24,500.00 from $50,000.00 to $25,500.00. 

        CLIN 2006 is added as follows: 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	2006
	
	1
	Lot
	$179,664.96
	$179,664.96 NTE

	EXERCISED OPTION
	Senior Functional Analyst

T&M

T&M - NONPERSONAL Services - Option Year Two.  Senior Functional Analyst Support for Advance Concept Technology Demonstration Projects (ACTDs) in accordance with the attached Statement of Work (SOW), dated 9/4/02.  Period of Performance is one (1) year, from 9/30/04 to 9/29/05.  Labor rates are those identified in contractor's amended proposal dated 8/20/04.  This is a Time-and-Materials, Not-To-Exceed (NTE), CLIN.


	

	
	
TOT ESTIMATED PRICE
	$179,664.96 NTE

	
	
CEILING PRICE
	

	
	
	


FOB:  Destination 

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 2006:

	 
	INSPECT AT 
	INSPECT BY 
	ACCEPT AT 
	ACCEPT BY 

	 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	Government 


SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 2005 has been changed from:

	         
	DELIVERY DATE 
	QUANTITY 
	SHIP TO ADDRESS 
	UIC 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	POP 30-SEP-2004 TO

29-SEP-2005 
	N/A 
	N/A

FOB:  Destination 
	 


To:

	         
	DELIVERY DATE 
	QUANTITY 
	SHIP TO ADDRESS 
	UIC 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	POP 30-SEP-2004 TO

29-SEP-2005 
	N/A 
	N/A

FOB:  Destination 
	 


SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

        As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $712,462.80 from $1,007,629.02 to $1,720,091.82. 

Contract Level Funding: 

        ZZ: 97X4930.5F20 000 C1013 0 068142 2F 255011

        was increased by $712,462.80 from $1,007,629.02 to $1,720,091.82 

The following have been modified: 

Additional Accounting and Appropriation Data

ZZ:  97X4930.5F20 000 C1013 0 068142 2F 255011

CLIN/SubCLIN
Purchase Request Number
Obligated Amount

Basic Task Order through Modification 03:

0001-0005

DAPMZ25145


$98,039.01

0001-0005

DAPMZ25145


$39,215.68 * SAF

0001-0005

DAPMZ35033


$312,108.82

Modification 04:

0001; 0002; 0003
DAPMZ25145                                                                $39,215.68 – SAF Decrease

0004; 0005

0001; 0002; 0003
DAPMZ35033                                                                $39,215.68 – Increase

0004; 0005

Modification 06:

1001-1005
DAPMZ35033                                                                $102,111.77

1001-1005
DAPMZ45003                                                                $370,951.25 * SAF

Modification 07:

1001-1005
DAPMZ45003                                                                $370,951.25 * SAF Decrease

1001-1005
DAPMZ45003                                                                $370,951.25 Increase

Modification 08:

1001-1005
DAPMZ45003                                                                $370,951.25 Decrease

1001-1005
DGEMZ45003                                                                $370,951.25 Increase

Modification 09:

1004

$85,202.40

Modification 10:

2001/2002/2003
DGEMZ45039
$210,784.32

2004/2005/2006


* SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (SAF)

TOTAL TASK ORDER AMOUNT:
$1,720,091.82

CURRENT FUNDING AVAILABLE FOR BILLING:
$1,218,413.34

REMAINING TO BE INCREMENTALLY FUNDED 
$501,678.48


PER FAR 52.232-22:

SECTION I - CONTRACT CLAUSES 

The following have been added by reference: 

	52.232-22 
	Limitation Of Funds 
	APR 1984 
	 


(End of Summary of Changes) 

